
 

Start Order Bib # Age/Gender Name Start Time Finish Time Time Place Medals

1 329 W50-54 Michelle Longnecker 8:30 8:27 1st G          S          B

2 320 W55-59 Tina Latham 8:31 8:42 1st G          S          B

3 W60-64 Dessa Paris-Gant 8:32 DNS G          S          B

4 276 M55-59 Chris Ramirez 8:33 7:05 1st G          S          B

5 321 M55-59 Kevin Garner 8:34 7:25 2nd G          S          B

6 271 M60-64 Michael McGarr 8:35 7:42 3rd G          S          B

7 322 M60-64 William Hoffman 8:37 7:33 2nd G          S          B

8 M60-64 James Aronhalt 8:38 DNS G          S          B

9 275 M60-64 John Cole 8:39 6:49 1st G          S          B

10 270 M65-69 Chad Bowlus 8:40 8:10 3rd G          S          B

11 274 M65-69 Nick Giovanetti 8:41 7:51 1st G          S          B

12 M65-69 Jamey Noel 8:42 DNS G          S          B

13 327 M65-69 Chris Tubbs 8:43 7:59 2nd G          S          B

14 324 M65-69 Phil Balbi 8:44 9:23 4th G          S          B

15 66 M70-74 Tom Crespi 8:45 7:36 1st G          S          B

16 272 M70-74 Steve Cottrell 8:46 7:56 2nd G          S          B

17 270 M70-74 David Eilering 8:47 8:33 3rd G          S          B

18 325 M70-74 Daniel Rowe 8:48 8:42 4th G          S          B

19 322 M70-74 Al Cruise 8:49 8:43 5th G          S          B

20 326 M70-74 John Buckley 8:50 10:45 6th G          S          B

21 M75-79 John Henry 8:51 DNS G          S          B

22 324 M75-79 Bob Jennerjohn 8:52 10:58 2nd G          S          B

23 328 M75-79 John Dean 8:53 9:06 1st G          S          B

24 273 M80-84 William Earp 8:54 8:22 1st G          S          B

25 M85-89 Robert Pryor 8:55 DNS G          S          B

2025 5K Cycling Time Trials Race Results



 

Bib # Age/Gender Name Finish Time Age Group Place Medals

329 W50-54 Michell Longnecker 16:51 1st G          S          B

320 W55-59 Tina Latham 18:51 1st G          S          B

W60-64 Dessa Paris-Gant DNS G          S          B

276 M55-59 Chris Ramirez 14:37 1st G          S          B

321 M55-59 Kevin Garner 15:51 2nd G          S          B

271 M60-64 Michael McGarr G          S          B

322 M60-64 William Hoffman 15:33 2nd G          S          B

M60-64 John Twombley G          S          B

M60-64 James Aronhalt DNS G          S          B

275 M60-64 John Cole 14:14 1st G          S          B

270 M65-69 Chad Bowlus 16:47 1st G          S          B

274 M65-69 Nick Giovanetti 16:59 2nd G          S          B

M65-69 Jamey Noel DNS G          S          B

327 M65-69 Chris Tubbs 18:40 3rd G          S          B

M65-69 Scott Hainz DNS G          S          B

M65-69 Greg Grinter G          S          B

324 M65-69 Phil Balbi G          S          B

M70-74 Dennis Noel G          S          B

66 M70-74 Tom Crespi 15:23 1st G          S          B

272 M70-74 Steve Cottrell 16:23 2nd G          S          B

270 M70-74 David Eilering 20:20 G          S          B

325 M70-74 Daniel Rowe 18:26 G          S          B

322 M70-74 Al Cruise 17:47 3rd G          S          B

326 M70-74 John Buckley 22:11 G          S          B

M75-79 John Henry Jr DNS G          S          B

324 M75-79 Bob Jennerjohn 22:38 2nd G          S          B

M75-79 James Basta G          S          B

328 M75-79 John Dean 17:42 1st G          S          B

273 M80-84 William Earp 16:58 1st G          S          B

M85-89 Robert Pryor DNS G          S          B

2025 10K Time Trial Results



 

Bib # Age/Gender Name Start Time Finish Order Age Group Place Medals

W50-54 Michell Longnecker 10:00am 1st G          S          B

W55-59 Tina Latham 10:00am 1st G          S          B

W60-64 Dessa Paris-Gant 10:00am DNS G          S          B

W60-64 Nancy Vigland 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M55-59 Chris Ramirez 10:00am 2nd G          S          B

M55-59 Kevin Garner 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M60-64 Michael McGarr 10:00am G          S          B

M60-64 William Hoffman 10:00am 3rd G          S          B

M60-64 John Twombley 10:00am 2nd G          S          B

M60-64 James Aronhalt 10:00am DNS G          S          B

M60-64 John Cole 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M65-69 Chad Bowlus 10:00am 2nd G          S          B

M65-69 Nick Giovanetti 10:00am G          S          B

M65-69 Jamey Noel 10:00am DNS G          S          B

M65-69 Chris Tubbs 10:00am 3rd G          S          B

M65-69 Scott Hainz 10:00am G          S          B

M65-69 Greg Grinter 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M65-69 Phil Balbi 10:00am G          S          B

M70-74 Dennis Noel 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M70-74 Steve Cottrell 10:00am G          S          B

M70-74 David Eilering 10:00am 2nd G          S          B

M70-74 Daniel Rowe 10:00am 3rd G          S          B

M70-74 Al Cruise 10:00am G          S          B

M70-74 John Buckley 10:00am G          S          B

M75-79 John Henry Jr 10:00am DNS G          S          B

M75-79 James Basta 10:00am G          S          B

M75-79 John Dean 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M80-84 William Earp 10:00am 1st G          S          B

M85-89 Robert Pryor 10:00am DNS G          S          B

2025 20K Cycling Road Race Results


